

SH/ 31.01.2025

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Dept.
First Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort

Bandra (E) <u>MUMBAI 400 051.</u>

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No.C/1, G Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex

MUMBAI 400 001.

Scrip Code: 530005 Scrip Code: INDIACEM

Dear Sirs,

## Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 – Order received from GST Authority

We write to inform you that the Company has received an Order dated 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 from the Joint Commissioner, State Tax, Circle-A, Banswara.

The Company intends to contest the matter as per law.

Disclosures required pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A and Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are given in Annexure-A.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for **THE INDIA CEMENTS LIMITED** 

**COMPANY SECRETARY** 

Encl.: As above





## **Annexure-A**

## <u>Information as required under Regulation 30 – Part A of Schedule III of SEBI</u> (LODR) Regulations, 2015

| SI<br>No | Particulars  | Details   |
|----------|--|---|
| 1.       | Name of the Authority  | Joint Commissioner, State Tax, Circle-A, Banswara, Rajasthan  |
| 2.       | Nature and details of the action(s) taken or order(s) passed by the authority.   | Company has received Order in Original (OIO) demanding GST of Rs.6,57,000/-along with interest of Rs.8,75,772/- and penalty of Rs.6,57,000/- on alleged irregular availment of Input Tax Credit of coal handling services.                |
| 3.       | Date and Time of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority. | OIO received by Company by email on 30.01.2025 at 1:26 p.m.   |
| 4.       | Details of the violation(s) contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed.   | Refer para (2) above  |
| 5.       | Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.            | Considering the merits of the case, the Company intends to contest the matter as per law. The Company is hopeful of a favourable outcome thereof and does not expect the said Order to have any material financial impact on the Company. |

